## 94.3 The Point | WJLK – Coors Light Beach House Contest:

- 1. Contest Dates: Friday, April 12, 2019 until Friday, May 3, 2019 ("contest dates"). WJLK reserves the right to change these contest dates.
- 2. Contest is open to legal residents of New Jersey whom are 21 years old or older. Valid photo ID may be required to provide proof of residence and age.
- 3. Grand Prize: Use of the Coors Light Beach House, located at 345 43rd Place West, Sea Isle City, NJ 08234. Check in on 6/8/19. Check out on 6/15/19. 4 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom. Sleeps 10. Does not include sheets and bedding, food, etc. One (1) grand prize will be awarded. Dates and prize specifics are firm and cannot be changed for any reason.
- 4. How to enter: During the "contest dates" listed above, eligible contestants may enter in the following ways:
  - a. On weekdays during the contest dates listed above, WJLK will air a 'cue to call' between 5:00 am and 8:00 pm (EST). When it plays, caller 94 at (732) 643-0943 will receive a Coors Light prize pack and will be named a qualifier. Each eligible qualifier will receive a Coors Light prize pack. Prize pack will be available for pick-up at the WJLK office during regular business hours. No prize pack will be mailed.
  - b. Online: Complete the entry form no later than Friday, May 3, 2019 at <a href="https://943thepoint.com/get-ready-for-the-coors-light-jersey-shore-house-giveaway/">https://943thepoint.com/get-ready-for-the-coors-light-jersey-shore-house-giveaway/</a>
  - c. Mail: Submit your name, address, phone number, date of birth, home address (including address, city, state, zip code) to: Coors Light Beach House/WJLK, 8 Robbins Street, Toms River, NJ 08753. Entry must be received no later than Friday, May 3, 2019.
  - d. Fax: Submit your name, address, phone number, 848-221-8090. Entry must be received no later than Friday, May 3, 2019.
  - e. Drop off at WJLK office during business hours: Submit your name, address, phone number, date of birth, home address (including address, city, state, zip code) to: Fantastic Plastic Payoff/WJLK, 8 Robbins Street, Toms River, NJ 08753. Entry must be received no later than Friday, May 3, 2019.
  - f. Visit the following location during the indicated times:
    - i. Shore House Bar & Grill, 2114 NJ-88, Point Pleasant, NJ 08742 on Friday, April 12, 2019 from 4:00pm 6:00pm (EST).
    - ii. Maggie's Underground, 145 County Club Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701 on Saturday, April 20, 2019 from 4:00pm 6:00pm (EST)
    - iii. Location TBD on Friday, April 27, 2019 from 4:00pm 6:00pm (EST)
    - iv. Location TBD on Saturday May 3, 2019 from 4:00pm 6:00pm (EST)
- 5. WJLK is not responsible for any illegible and/or incomplete entrees, entrees that are lost, stolen or damaged in the mail, or entrees not received prior to the deadline. Deadline to enter is 3:00pm (EST) on Friday, May 3, 2019.
- 6. One entry per person. Any entrees beyond the first to be submitted will be disqualified and will not be eligible to win.
- 7. One (1) grand prize winner will be randomly selected from all eligible qualifiers on Monday, May 6, 2019. Grand prize winner will be contacted by Friday, May 10, 2019.
- 8. Prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for another prize.

- 9. Grand prize winner must visit the WJLK office during business hours to provide valid picture ID, complete a W9 form, and complete a release form and other necessary paperwork prior to being confirmed the grand prize winner. Upon confirmation, grand prize winner will be put in touch with Shore Point Distributing for prize fulfillment
- 10. WJLK is not not responsible if the winner is unable to use and/or accept their grand prize and/or is unable to complete the necessary paperwork for any reason.
- 11. Winner must comply with all local, state, and federal laws in conjunction with entering this contest, and with accepting their grand prize, including, but not limited to, any restrictions on age and/or residency, and have not committed any fraud or deception in entering the contest or claiming the grand prize.
- 12. The winner must affirm and represent that he/she is not an employee or agent of WJLK/Townsquare Media, Inc., Coors Light, Shore Point Distributing, and is not a member of the same household of any such employee or agent.
- 13. In consideration of the receipt and use of the prize, the winner is solely responsible for all taxes and/or other fees associated with acceptance and use of the grand prize, including, but not limited to, federal, state and local taxes (including income tax). WJLK is not responsible for any fees, taxes, or any additional costs, associated with accepting this grand prize. All federal, state and local taxes apply and are the sole responsibility of the winner.
- 14. Contest participants and grand prize winner agree to allow WJLK, Coors Light, Shore Point Distributing, and/or its designees the right to use winner's name, likeness, photograph, recorded voice and/or biographical material for an unlimited period of time in order to advertise, promote or publicize their products and services of any of its designees.
- 15. WJLK/Townsquare Media, Inc. makes no warranties of any kind with respect to any prize, including, but not limited to, any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Station hereby expressly disclaims any and all such warranties.
- 16. The winner expressly releases WJLK, Coors Light, Shore Point Distributing, and any sponsors of the contest, and their respective officers, directors, agents, parent companies, subsidiaries and employees, from any and all claims, demands and/or causes of action of any nature or kind whatsoever, whether presently known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, that he/she may have, or may subsequently acquire, as a result of participating in the contest and/or receipt of the prize.
- 17. Listeners are only eligible to win every 30 days.
- 18. WJLK reserves the right to alter, change, and/or amend these rules without prior notificiation.
- 19. The decision of WJLK is final.
- 20. No purchase is necessary to participate and/or win. Contests are void where prohibited by law.
- 21. Employees of WJLK/Townsquare Media, Inc., Coors Light, Shore Point Distributing, and their affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, vendors and their immediate family members and/or those living in the same household of each are not eligible.

- 22. WJLK is not responsible for phone or internet failure, or other inability of entrants to enter this contest prior to the deadline due to technical or any other malfunction. No mechanically reproduced or completed entries will be accepted.
- 23. All other contest rules posted on 943thepoint.com apply.